
UW-Stout (11-4-1) -vs- Saint John's Univ. (8-6-2)
1/13/2023 at St. Cloud, Minn.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 1/13/2023
Start: 3 p.m.
Time: 1:57
Attendance: 161
Location: St. Cloud, Minn.
Officials: Referee: Dan Stumpf; Linesman: Mark Germain;
Linesman: Sam Warzecha; Goal judge: Ryan Szymanski

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
UW-Stout 1 1 1 3
Saint John's Univ. 0 1 0 1

STOUT: Moore, Gunner (1); Rallis, Dylan (1); Halvorson, Jacob (1)
SJU: Nick Michel (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type
STOU

T SJU
1st 04:20 STOUT Halvorson, Jacob Dahlseide, Matt, Moore, Gunner PP 1 0
2nd 01:09 SJU Nick Michel Zach Enebak, Peter Tabor EV 1 1
2nd 05:27 STOUT Moore, Gunner Keller, Kobe, Heyde, Trenten PP 2 1
3rd 13:23 STOUT Rallis, Dylan Serre, Caleb, Boyce, Brendan SH 3 1

UW-Stout Power Plays Saint John's Univ. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:18 04:20 01:02 3 0 PPG
2nd 03:29 05:27 01:58 1 0 PPG
2nd 09:11 11:11 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 19:20 01:20 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 06:31 08:31 02:00 2 0 --

09:00 9 1 2/5

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 16:40 18:40 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 02:19 04:19 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 11:29 13:29 02:00 0 0 --

06:00 1 1 0/3

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SJU Peter Tabor 02:00 KNEEING MINOR 03:18 PP
2nd SJU Jackson Sabo 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 03:29 PP
2nd SJU Max Borst 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 09:11 PP
2nd STOUT Stuckert, Alex 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:40 PP
2nd SJU Danny Eckerline 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 19:20 PP
3rd STOUT Perez, Noe 02:00 CROSS-CHECKING MINOR 02:19 PP
3rd SJU Lewis Crosby 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 06:31 PP
3rd STOUT Daikawa, Kullan 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:29 PP



Individual
UW-Stout 3

Saint John's Univ. 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Verstegen, Peter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Jebamani, John 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Flodell, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 4-6 - 1
5 Heyde, Trenten 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 3
6 Brimanis, Maksis 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1

D 7 Moore, Gunner 1 1 0 2 0 2 -1 - - 1
9 Rallis, Dylan 1 0 0 1 1 2 +1 - - 0

C 10 Hart, Peyton 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 15-23 - 1
11 Daikawa, Kullan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1-7 1-2 0
12 Perez, Noe 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - 1-2 1

D 13 Stuckert, Alex 0 0 0 0 1 1 +1 - 1-2 3
14 Techel, Max 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 2

LW 15 Beckstead, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Connett, Brandon 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
18 Dahlseide, Matt 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
22 Halvorson, Jacob 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 4-7 - 0
26 Serre, Caleb 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0
27 Boyce, Brendan 0 1 0 1 0 1 +1 - - 0

RW 28 Keller, Kobe 0 1 2 1 0 3 -1 1-4 - 0
G 31 Green, Dawson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 3 6 8 8 7 23 -1 27-49 3-6 13

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
D 2 Joe Raleigh 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0

3 Zach Enebak 0 1 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
4 Peter Tabor 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 3
5 Danny Eckerline 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - 1-2 1
8 Brett Meister 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Max Borst 0 0 1 1 2 4 0 - 1-2 1

D 10 Mason Campbell 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
11 Lewis Crosby 0 0 1 2 2 5 +1 10-16 1-2 0

LW 12 Dan Wieber 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Joe Papa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
15 Cody Carlson 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 3-7 - 0
17 Rob Christy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
18 Matt DeRosa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-13 - 1
19 Nick Michel 1 0 2 2 2 6 +1 - - 0

RW 22 Josh Maucieri 0 0 2 0 0 2 -1 - - 1
23 Auggie Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 +1 - - 0
25 Henry Enebak 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Jack Olsen 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 0

C 28 Jackson Sabo 0 0 4 0 1 5 -1 5-11 1-2 0
G 30 Jon Howe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 1 2 12 8 12 32 0 22-49 5-10 8

UW-Stout Goalkeeping Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

UW-Stout Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Green, Dawson W 59:57 1 0 12 7 12 31
TM TEAM 0:03 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 12 7 12 31

Saint John's Univ. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Jon Howe L 57:46 3 0 7 7 6 20
TM TEAM 2:14 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 0 7 7 6 20



UW-Stout Faceoffs Saint John's Univ. Faceoffs

# Player W L
10 Hart, Peyton 15 8
4 Flodell, Matt 4 2
22 Halvorson, Jacob 4 3
11 Daikawa, Kullan 1 6
18 Dahlseide, Matt 1 0
26 Serre, Caleb 1 0
28 Keller, Kobe 1 3

Totals 27 22

# Player W L
11 Lewis Crosby 10 6
28 Jackson Sabo 5 6
15 Cody Carlson 3 4
18 Matt DeRosa 3 10
8 Brett Meister 1 0
14 Joe Papa 0 1

Totals 22 27



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Green, Dawson at goalie for STOUT.
0-0 [00:00], [00:00] Jon Howe at goalie for SJU.
0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Moore, Gunner WIDE.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Josh Maucieri MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Brimanis, Maksis BLOCKED by Peter Tabor.
0-0 Shot by STOUT Connett, Brandon MISSED, save Jon Howe.
0-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
0-0 Shot by SJU Josh Maucieri WIDE.
0-0 [03:18].
0-0 [03:18] Penalty on Peter Tabor SJU 2 minutes for KNEEING, (power play opp).

0-0
PP
STOUT [03:18] Start power play for STOUT.

0-0
PP
STOUT Faceoff Keller, Kobe vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.

0-0
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob MISSED, save Jon Howe.

0-0
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob WIDE.

0-0
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe MISSED, save Jon Howe.

0-0
PP
STOUT

[04:20] GOAL by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob (FIRST GOAL) (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Dahlseide, Matt and Moore, Gunner, On
ice for STOUT: Halvorson, Jacob; Dahlseide, Matt; Moore, Gunner; Perez, Noe; Serre, Caleb, On ice for SJU: Lewis Crosby;
Joe Papa; Joe Raleigh; Mason Campbell, goal number 10 for season.
UW-Stout 1, Saint John's Univ. 0

1-0
PP
STOUT [04:20] Peter Tabor (SJU) penalty complete.

1-0
PP
STOUT [04:20] End power play for STOUT.

1-0 Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Cody Carlson won by SJU.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe BLOCKED by Max Borst.
1-0 [05:28].
1-0 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Matt DeRosa won by SJU.
1-0 [05:49].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe BLOCKED by Matt DeRosa.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-0 [06:00].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by SJU.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo WIDE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen BLOCKED by Brimanis, Maksis.
1-0 Shot by SJU Nick Michel BLOCKED by Moore, Gunner.
1-0 [08:18].
1-0 Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Cody Carlson won by STOUT.
1-0 [09:20].
1-0 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by SJU Henry Enebak MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 [09:54].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Hart, Peyton MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-0 Shot by SJU Josh Maucieri MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Daikawa, Kullan MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-0 Shot by SJU Rob Christy WIDE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Max Borst MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 [12:28].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.



1-0 [12:31].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Moore, Gunner WIDE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Zach Enebak HIT PIPE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by SJU Josh Maucieri WIDE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen WIDE.
1-0 [14:04].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
1-0 [14:08].
1-0 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by SJU Nick Michel MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 [14:35].
1-0 Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Cody Carlson won by SJU.
1-0 Shot by SJU Rob Christy WIDE.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe WIDE.
1-0 [16:17].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe BLOCKED by Peter Tabor.
1-0 [16:44].
1-0 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Techel, Max MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Brimanis, Maksis WIDE.
1-0 Shot by SJU Nick Michel MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Moore, Gunner BLOCKED by Rob Christy.
1-0 Shot by SJU Max Borst WIDE.
1-0 [19:21].
1-0 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Matt DeRosa won by SJU.
1-0 [19:37].
1-0 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
1-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-0 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by SJU.
1-0 Shot by STOUT Keller, Kobe MISSED, save Jon Howe.
1-0 [00:32].
1-0 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
1-0 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby BLOCKED by Heyde, Trenten.

1-0

[01:09] GOAL by SJU Nick Michel, Assist by Zach Enebak and Peter Tabor, On ice for SJU: Nick Michel; Peter Tabor; Lewis
Crosby; Zach Enebak; Auggie Moore, On ice for STOUT: Moore, Gunner; Dahlseide, Matt; Heyde, Trenten; Keller, Kobe;
Flodell, Matt, goal number 12 for season.
UW-Stout 1, Saint John's Univ. 1

1-1 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Cody Carlson won by STOUT.
1-1 Shot by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob WIDE.
1-1 Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe WIDE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
1-1 [02:31].
1-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
1-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo HIT PIPE.
1-1 Shot by SJU Zach Enebak WIDE.
1-1 [03:29].
1-1 [03:29] Penalty on Jackson Sabo SJU 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

1-1
PP
STOUT [03:29] Start power play for STOUT.

1-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.

1-1
PP
STOUT

[05:27] GOAL by STOUT Moore, Gunner (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Keller, Kobe and Heyde, Trenten, On ice for STOUT:
Moore, Gunner; Keller, Kobe; Heyde, Trenten; Flodell, Matt; Dahlseide, Matt, On ice for SJU: Henry Enebak; Joe Raleigh;
Mason Campbell; Cody Carlson, goal number 4 for season.
UW-Stout 2, Saint John's Univ. 1

2-1
PP
STOUT [05:27] Jackson Sabo (SJU) penalty complete.



2-1
PP
STOUT [05:27] End power play for STOUT.

2-1 Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Cody Carlson won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Flodell, Matt BLOCKED by Peter Tabor.
2-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 [06:19].
2-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Boyce, Brendan MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 [07:01].
2-1 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Jackson Sabo won by SJU.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob WIDE.
2-1 Shot by SJU Danny Eckerline BLOCKED by Heyde, Trenten.
2-1 [08:30].
2-1 Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Connett, Brandon BLOCKED by Danny Eckerline.
2-1 [09:11].
2-1 [09:11] Penalty on Max Borst SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
STOUT [09:11] Start power play for STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Keller, Kobe vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Dahlseide, Matt WIDE.

2-1
PP
STOUT [09:49].

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Rallis, Dylan MISSED, save Jon Howe.

2-1
PP
STOUT [11:11] Max Borst (SJU) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
STOUT [11:11] End power play for STOUT.

2-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by Flodell, Matt.
2-1 Shot by SJU Danny Eckerline MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 Shot by SJU Peter Tabor BLOCKED by Stuckert, Alex.
2-1 Shot by SJU Nick Michel WIDE.
2-1 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 Shot by SJU Nick Michel MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 [12:34].
2-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Cody Carlson won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by SJU Cody Carlson BLOCKED by Techel, Max.
2-1 [13:14].
2-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Josh Maucieri BLOCKED by Techel, Max.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Serre, Caleb BLOCKED by Josh Maucieri.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Halvorson, Jacob WIDE.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Moore, Gunner MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 [14:29].
2-1 Faceoff Dahlseide, Matt vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe WIDE.
2-1 [15:46].
2-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 [16:40].
2-1 [16:40] Penalty on Stuckert, Alex STOUT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP SJU [16:40] Start power play for SJU.
2-1 PP SJU Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Jackson Sabo won by SJU.
2-1 PP SJU [17:36].
2-1 PP SJU Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
2-1 PP SJU [18:40] Stuckert, Alex (STOUT) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SJU [18:40] End power play for SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Henry Enebak BLOCKED by Heyde, Trenten.
2-1 [19:20].



2-1 [19:20] Penalty on Danny Eckerline SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
STOUT [19:20] Start power play for STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by SJU Jack Olsen MISSED, save Green, Dawson.

2-1
PP
STOUT [19:29].

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Serre, Caleb MISSED, save Jon Howe.

2-1
PP
STOUT [19:51].

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Joe Papa won by STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Hart, Peyton MISSED, save Jon Howe.

2-1
PP
STOUT End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

2-1
PP
STOUT Start of 3rd period [00:00].

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Keller, Kobe vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.

2-1
PP
STOUT [01:20] Danny Eckerline (SJU) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
STOUT [01:20] End power play for STOUT.

2-1 Shot by STOUT Dahlseide, Matt WIDE.
2-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.
2-1 [02:16], [02:16] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.
2-1 [02:19], [02:19] Jon Howe at goalie for SJU.
2-1 [02:19].
2-1 [02:19] Penalty on Perez, Noe STOUT 2 minutes for CROSS-CHECKING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP SJU [02:19] Start power play for SJU.
2-1 PP SJU Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.
2-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Nick Michel BLOCKED by Stuckert, Alex.
2-1 PP SJU Shot by STOUT Stuckert, Alex MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 PP SJU Shot by SJU Cody Carlson MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 PP SJU [04:12].
2-1 PP SJU Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
2-1 PP SJU [04:19] Perez, Noe (STOUT) penalty complete.
2-1 PP SJU [04:19] End power play for SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 [04:57].
2-1 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Brett Meister won by SJU.
2-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Dahlseide, Matt WIDE.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Daikawa, Kullan WIDE.
2-1 [06:06].
2-1 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
2-1 [06:28], [06:28] EMPTY NET at goalie for STOUT.
2-1 [06:31], [06:31] Green, Dawson at goalie for STOUT.
2-1 [06:31].
2-1 [06:31] Penalty on Lewis Crosby SJU 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

2-1
PP
STOUT [06:31] Start power play for STOUT.

2-1
PP
STOUT Faceoff Keller, Kobe vs Matt DeRosa won by SJU.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Dahlseide, Matt MISSED, save Jon Howe.

2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe MISSED, save Jon Howe.



2-1
PP
STOUT Shot by STOUT Hart, Peyton WIDE.

2-1
PP
STOUT [08:31] Lewis Crosby (SJU) penalty complete.

2-1
PP
STOUT [08:31] End power play for STOUT.

2-1 Shot by SJU Nick Michel WIDE.
2-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell WIDE.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Daikawa, Kullan MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 Shot by STOUT Heyde, Trenten MISSED, save Jon Howe.
2-1 [11:29].
2-1 [11:29] Penalty on Daikawa, Kullan STOUT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP SJU [11:29] Start power play for SJU.
2-1 PP SJU Faceoff Flodell, Matt vs Lewis Crosby won by STOUT.

2-1 PP SJU

[13:23] GOAL by STOUT Rallis, Dylan (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Serre, Caleb and Boyce, Brendan, On ice for STOUT:
Rallis, Dylan; Serre, Caleb; Boyce, Brendan; Stuckert, Alex, On ice for SJU: Cody Carlson; Jackson Sabo; Josh Maucieri; Jack
Olsen; Peter Tabor, goal number 7 for season.
UW-Stout 3, Saint John's Univ. 1

3-1 PP SJU Faceoff Serre, Caleb vs Matt DeRosa won by STOUT.
3-1 PP SJU [13:29] Daikawa, Kullan (STOUT) penalty complete.
3-1 PP SJU [13:29] End power play for SJU.
3-1 [13:43].
3-1 UWS calls timeout at 13:43 of the third period
3-1 [13:43].
3-1 Faceoff Halvorson, Jacob vs Lewis Crosby won by SJU.
3-1 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby BLOCKED by Perez, Noe.
3-1 Shot by SJU Nick Michel MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Flodell, Matt WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Jackson Sabo MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Perez, Noe WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst WIDE.
3-1 [15:40].
3-1 Faceoff Daikawa, Kullan vs Cody Carlson won by SJU.
3-1 Shot by SJU Jack Olsen WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Zach Enebak WIDE.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Brimanis, Maksis MISSED, save Jon Howe.
3-1 Shot by SJU Joe Raleigh MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 [17:49], [17:49] EMPTY NET at goalie for SJU.
3-1 Shot by SJU Auggie Moore WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Stuckert, Alex.
3-1 Shot by SJU Nick Michel MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by SJU Lewis Crosby MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 Shot by SJU Max Borst MISSED, save Green, Dawson.
3-1 [18:41].
3-1 Faceoff Hart, Peyton vs Jackson Sabo won by STOUT.
3-1 Shot by STOUT Rallis, Dylan WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Dan Wieber WIDE.
3-1 Shot by SJU Mason Campbell BLOCKED by Hart, Peyton.
3-1 End of period [20:00].


